Nominal Self-Heating response time in seconds
Part Number Resistance L B H AL A0 k/mW water current air stream
Ω (Dimensions in mm) air stream v=0.4 m/s v=1 m/s
@ 0°C v=1 m/s t 0.5 t 0.9 t 0.5 t 0.9
CLASS B
PT101K1003B1 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT501K1003B1 500 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT102K1003B1 1000 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002B1 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT501K1002B1 500 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT102K1002B1 1000 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403B1 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT501K0403B1 500 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT102K0403B1 1000 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402B1 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
PT501K0402B1 500 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
CLASS A
PT101K1003D1 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002D1 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403D1 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402D1 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
CLASS 1/3 DIN B
PT101K1003B3 100 9.5 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.15 0.2 0.5 5.4 17.9
PT101K1002B3 100 9.5 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.20 0.2 0.4 4.2 12.7
PT101K0403B3 100 3.9 2.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.35 0.2 0.5 4.1 13.6
PT101K0402B3 100 3.9 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 0.50 0.2 0.5 3.4 10.7
CLASS B
PT101K2002B1 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
CLASS A
PT101K2002A1 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
CLASS 1/3 DIN B
PT101K2002B3 100 2.3 1.9 0.9 10 0.2 1 0.3 0.8 3 9
Dimensional tolerances: L (length of body) and B (width) = ±0.15mm, H (height, includes 0.4mm substrate thickness) = maximum ±0.2mm / -0.1mm,
AL, (connection wire length) = ±1.0mm, A0 (connection wire diameter) = ±0.02mm.
The measuring point for the basic value is situated at 8 mm from the end of the sensor body.